MAY IT PLEASE YOUR LORDSHIP
1. That the petitioner has filed application for grant of succession cer-
tificate in favour of the petitioner. The deceased namely Jyoti Kumari
had died on 27.06.2024. The deceased has savings in the shape of an
amount of Rs. 28038/- (Twenty-Eight Thousand and Thirty-Eight
Rupees only lying in the Saving Account No.0433040100014860 and
IFSC JAKA0TOLMAR in JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK Branch at
Janipur, Jammu.
IN THE PREMISES 

It is humbly prayed that this application may be accepted in case
any petition challenging the abovementioned succession certificate, it